TSC8051C1
Rev. D (14 Jan. 97)
1MATRA MHS
1. Introduction
The TSC8051C1 is a stand–alone high performance
CMOS 8–bit embedded microcontroller and is designed
for use in CRT monitors. It is also suitable for automotive
and industrial applications.

Rev. D (14 Jan. 97)
31MATRA MHS
9. Ordering Information
TSC 51C1 XXX
12
16
Part Number
8051C1: Romless version
51C1: 8Kx8 Mask ROM
TEMIC Semiconductor
Microcontroller Product Line
C
Temperature Range
C : Commercial 0° to 70°C
I : Industrial –40° to 85°C
–12 : 12 MHz version
–16 : 16 MHz version
Packaging
A : PDIL 40
B : PLCC 44
C : PQFP 44
D : SSOP 44
E : PLCC 52
G : CDIL 40
H : LCC 44
I : CQPJ 44
B
Customer Rom Code
Conditioning
R : Tape & Reel
D : Dry Pack
B : Tape & Reel
      and Dry Pack
R–A
Bounding Option
–none : 12 PWM
–A : 4 PWM & P2x
Examples
Part Number Description
TSC51C1XXX–12CA Mask ROM XXX, 12 MHz, PDIL 40, 0 to 70°C
TSC8051C1–16CER ROMless, 16 MHz, PLCC 52, 0 to 70°C, Tape and Reel
Development Tools
Reference Description
ANM059 Application Note: “How to recognize video mode and generate free running
synchronization signals using TSC8051C1/C2 Microcontroller”
IM–80C51–RB–400–40 Emulator Base
PC–TSC8051C1–RB–16 Probe card for TSC8051C1. These products are released by Metalink. Please consult the
local tools distributor or your sales office.
Product Marking :
   TEMIC
   Customer P/N
   Temic P/N
  Intel 80, 82
   YYWW Lot Number